



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Vigilance Department – Kerala Lok Ayukta – Extension of the period of deputation of Smt. Mary Francina John, Assistant Section Officer, High Court of Kerala as Senior Grade Assistant in Kerala Lok Ayukta-Sanction accorded -Orders issued.

VIGILANCE (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.216/2023/VIG Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-12-2023

Read 1 Circular No. 42/2013/Fin, dated 10-05-2013.

- 2 GO(Rt) No. 146/2022/Vig, dated 02-12-2022.
- 3 Letter No. HCKL/456/2023-A6(1) dated 20-11-2023 from the Registrar General, High Court of Kerala addressed to the Registrar, Kerala Lok Ayukta.
- 4 Letter No. 2421/LA/A1/2019 dated 05-12-2023 from the Registrar, Kerala Lok Ayukta, Thiruvananthapuram.

<u>ORDER</u>

Sanction is accorded for the extension of the period of deputation of Smt. Mary Francina John, Assistant Section Officer, High Court of Kerala as Senior Grade Assistant in Kerala Lok Ayukta for a further period of one year with effect from 13.01.2024, on usual terms and conditions of deputation.

(By order of the Governor) MINIMOL T ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Registrar, Kerala Lok Ayukta, Thiruvananthapuram.

Smt. Mary Francina John, Assistant Section Officer(through the Registrar, Kerala Lok Ayukta).

The Registrar General, High Court of Kerala(with C/L)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information and Public Relations(Web & New Media)Department.

The Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer